

11th Avenue South Rebuild Project (4th Street South to 12th Street South)
 Bid Opening July 31, 2012 2:00 p.m.

11th Avenue South Rebuild Project (4th Street South to 12th Street South) Bid Opening July 31, 2012 2:00 p.m.				Staker & Parson Co dba Idaho Sand & Gravel Co		Nampa Paving & Asphalt Co		Central Paving Co Inc		WF Construction & Sales LLC	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<u>Division 200--Earthwork</u>											
1	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	78	SY	\$24.00	\$1,872.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.15	\$635.70	\$12.00	\$936.00
2	Removal of Concrete Curb & Gutter	579	LF	\$4.00	\$2,316.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$579.00	\$3.00	\$1,737.00
3	Excavation	11,760	CY	\$7.75	\$91,140.00	\$5.01	\$58,917.60	\$7.70	\$90,552.00	\$10.00	\$117,600.00
4	Unsuitable Material Excavation	500	CY	\$17.50	\$8,750.00	\$23.60	\$11,800.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00
5	Dust Abatement Water	0.2	MG	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$450.00	\$90.00
<u>Division 700--Concrete</u>											
6	Standard 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter	431	LF	\$23.50	\$10,128.50	\$18.37	\$7,917.47	\$20.60	\$8,878.60	\$18.00	\$7,758.00
7	Curb and Gutter, Type Existing	159	LF	\$25.00	\$3,975.00	\$33.60	\$5,342.40	\$20.60	\$3,275.40	\$34.00	\$5,406.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 5" Thickness	85	SY	\$57.00	\$4,845.00	\$47.50	\$4,037.50	\$55.50	\$4,717.50	\$36.00	\$3,060.00
9	Concrete Driveway Approach Repair	71	SY	\$51.00	\$3,621.00	\$53.80	\$3,819.80	\$52.10	\$3,699.10	\$42.00	\$2,982.00
10	Pedestrian Ramps w/Detectable Warning Domes	12	EA	\$2,060.00	\$24,720.00	\$931.00	\$11,172.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$535.00	\$6,420.00
<u>Division 800--Aggregates/Asphalt</u>											
11	6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base	10,690	TON	\$5.75	\$61,467.50	\$5.19	\$55,481.10	\$6.15	\$65,743.50	\$7.50	\$80,175.00
12	Crushed Aggregate for Base Type 1	4,703	TON	\$12.00	\$56,436.00	\$10.13	\$47,641.39	\$12.80	\$60,198.40	\$12.00	\$56,436.00
13	Plant Mix Pavement, Class I	3,484	TON	\$62.00	\$216,008.00	\$61.36	\$213,778.24	\$61.25	\$213,395.00	\$69.00	\$240,396.00
<u>Division 1100--Traffic</u>											
14	Traffic Control Signs, Class B	820	SF	\$6.05	\$4,961.00	\$6.30	\$5,166.00	\$3.35	\$2,747.00	\$3.50	\$2,870.00
15	Traffic Control Barricades, Type III	20	EA	\$50.50	\$1,010.00	\$52.50	\$1,050.00	\$20.60	\$412.00	\$21.00	\$420.00
16	Traffic Control Drums	50	EA	\$15.15	\$757.50	\$15.75	\$787.50	\$12.90	\$645.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
17	Portable Tubular Markers	50	EA	\$8.05	\$402.50	\$8.40	\$420.00	\$6.20	\$310.00	\$6.50	\$325.00
18	Traffic Control Flaggers	320	MH	\$18.20	\$5,824.00	\$18.90	\$6,048.00	\$18.50	\$5,920.00	\$19.00	\$6,080.00
19	Traffic Control Maintenance	60	MH	\$23.25	\$1,395.00	\$24.15	\$1,449.00	\$23.20	\$1,392.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00
20	Traffic Control - Phase 1 to Phase 2 Sign Relocation and Setup	1	LS	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$412.00	\$412.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
21	Painted Pavement Markings	3,687	SF	\$0.85	\$3,133.95	\$0.87	\$3,207.69	\$0.85	\$3,133.95	\$1.00	\$3,687.00
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	550	SF	\$9.75	\$5,362.50	\$10.12	\$5,566.00	\$9.95	\$5,472.50	\$10.00	\$5,500.00
<u>Division 2000--Miscellaneous</u>											
23	Mobilization	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$21,950.00	\$21,950.00	\$23,614.35	\$23,614.35	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
24	Reference and Reset Monuments	5	EA	\$205.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$206.00	\$1,030.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
25	Manhole, Type B, Adjust to Grade	3	EA	\$455.00	\$1,365.00	\$354.00	\$1,062.00	\$464.00	\$1,392.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
26	Storm Drain Structure, Catch Basin, Adjust To Grade	4	EA	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$618.00	\$2,472.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
27	Valve Box, Adjust to Grade	2	EA	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$361.00	\$722.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
<u>Division 3000--Special Provisions</u>											
28	Miscellaneous Site Work	1	CA	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
29	Trim Tree	10	EA	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$94.50	\$945.00	\$92.70	\$927.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
30	Remove Tree--Greater Than 12" Diameter	4	EA	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$945.00	\$3,780.00	\$927.00	\$3,708.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
31	Tree Replacement 2 1/2" Diameter	8	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$613.00	\$4,904.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00
32	Roadway Pot Hole and R-Value Testing	8	EA	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$567.50	\$4,540.00	\$451.00	\$3,608.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
33	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
34	Contractor Furnished Construction Survey and Staking	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,022.00	\$8,022.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE				\$ 610,385.45		\$ 542,210.69		\$594,500.00		\$652,518.00	